
 

  

 
24th June 2025 
 

AGENDA 

Dear Councillor 

 
You are summoned to a meeting of the: 
 

Finance and Audit Committee 
to be held on  

Monday 30th June 2025 at 7 pm 

at Warminster Civic Centre, Sambourne Road, Warminster, BA12 8LB 

Membership: 
 

Cllr Carter (West) Cllr S Kirkwood (Broadway) 

Cllr Cooper (Broadway)  Cllr Parks (North) 

Cllr Hawker (Broadway) Cllr Tuisinu (East) 

Cllr Keeble (West)   

 
Copied to all other members for information. 
 
Members of the public are warmly welcome to attend meetings of the Council and its 
committees, unless excluded owing to the confidential nature of the business.  
 

  If you wish to address members in public participation via a written submission, please  
  contact admin@warminster-tc.gov.uk prior to the meeting to enable this to be   
  facilitated.  

 
Yours sincerely 
 

 

  Tom Dommett CiLCA 

  Town Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer 

 

 

 

mailto:admin@warminster-tc.gov.uk


 

 

  Election of a committee Chairman for the municipal year 2025-2026 

          Members to elect a committee Chairman for the municipal year 2025-2026. 
 

    Election of a committee Vice Chairman for the municipal year 2025-2026 

            Members to elect a committee Vice Chairman for the municipal year 2025-2026. 
 

  Apologies for Absence  

 To receive and accept apologies, including reason for absence, from those unable to attend. 
 

  Declarations of Interest  
 To receive any declarations of interest under Warminster Town Council’s Code of Conduct  
 issued in accordance with the Localism Act 2011. 

 
  Minutes 

 5.1 To approve as a correct record, the minutes of the Finance and Audit Committee  
 meeting held on Monday 17th March 2025; copies of these minutes have been circulated 
 and Standing Order 12.1 provides that they may therefore be taken as read.   

            5.2 To note any matters arising from the minutes of the Finance and Audit Committee 
 meeting held on Monday 17th March 2025. 
  

  Chairman’s Announcements 
 To note any announcements made by the Chairman. 

  Questions 
 To receive questions from members of the committee submitted in advance to the   
 Clerk.  

 
Standing Orders will be suspended to allow for public participation. 

 
  Public Participation  

 To enable members of the public to address the committee with an allowance of three 
 minutes per person regarding any item on the agenda and to receive any petitions and 
 deputations. The Chairman may read any statements submitted in advance by members of 
 the public.  

 
Standing Orders will be reinstated following public participation. 

 
  Reports from Unitary Authority Members 

 To note any reports received which are relevant to this committee. 
 

  Financial Information  
 10.1 To note the reconciliations for February, March and April 2025; the  
 Chairman to sign and verify against the bank statements seen (see attached). 

           10.2 To note the accounts to 30th April 2025 (see attached). 
           10.3 To note that, as only one month of the financial year has elapsed, a variance report has 
           not been prepared to 30th April 2025. 
           10.4 To approve the list of payments made in February, March and April 2025 and the 
            Chairman to sign (see attached). 
           10.5 To note the internal transfers made between the Instant Access and the current    
           account since the last report. 
  



 

 

 

    
  The Dewey Trust 

 To receive the latest valuation from The Dewey Trust (see attached). 
 Members to note. 
 

  Service Agreements for 2025-2026 

 The council has entered into service agreements with the following organisations: 
 

Name Payment due 2025-2026 

Inspire £3,700 

Warminster Book Festival £1,500 

Warminster Carnival £5,500 

Warminster Community Radio £12,500 

Warminster Information Point at The Athenaeum £2,500 

Warminster Rights of Way Volunteers £5,250 

 
            It has been suggested that other groups – Warminster Action Group (WAG) and Warminster  
            Area Health and Wellbeing Forum would benefit from similar annual funding and service  
            level agreements.  This will be considered at the September meeting so they may be included  
            in the draft budget if required. 

 
 Members to note that a message of thanks has been received from Inspire. 

            
 Members to note that payments have or will be made per the agreements. 

             
 Financial Regulations 

 The National Association of Local Councils (NALC) have published updated model financial 
 regulations for councils. These need to be tailored to the needs and circumstances of  
 individual councils.  
 
 Members to resolve to set up a working group to amend and update Warminster Town 
 Council’s financial regulations and nominate members to the working group. 
 

 Grant Applications 

The grants budget for this municipal year is £30,000. (See criteria attached) The council may 

also award grants from The Dewey Trust, of which it is the sole beneficiary.  

 
 Any grant budget not allocated at this meeting will be available for allocation at future   
 meetings up to March 31st, 2026. This will only be available to new applicants who have not 
 been previously considered within this financial year.   

     
           The council has received the following applications: 
  

Date Amount 

17.03.25 £1,000 

          25.03.25 £40,000 

17.04.25           £5,000 

25.04.25           £50,000 

22.05.25           £15,000 



 

 

App Name  Requested Council Grant  Dewey Trust  

1 Westbury and Warminster Youth Club £2,447   

2 Dogs for Health £2,000   

3 Group Five £1,000   

4 Warminster Area Health and Wellbeing Forum £1,650   

5 Warminster Town Football Club £1,800   

6 Warminster Cricket Club £2,000   

7 We Are Men WAM £2,500   

8 Open Door Warminster £800   

9 Warminster Running Club £200   

10 Wiltshire Rural Music £1,500   

11 Warminster Community Orchard £1,294   

12 Alzheimer’s Support £2,000   

13 Youth Adventure Trust ** £2,205   

14 Wessex MS Therapy Centre £2,500   

15 Warminster and District Stroke Club £1,000   

16 Warminster Rugby Club £2,200   

17 Warminster Action Group £2,500   

18 The Wellbeing Hub £2,500   

19 Café Concerts CIO £1,500   

20 3rd Warminster Guides ** £500   

21 Warminster & District Amateur Swimming Club £2,100   

22 Warminster Flers Twinning Association £1,600   

 Total  £37,796   

 
** = Careful consideration needed as to whether these meet the application criteria. 

 
Members to resolve what grants to award. 
 

  Annual Regular Payments List  
            Members are requested to approve the annual regular payments list (see attached). 
 

  Reserves 

 Members to ratify the current allocation of reserves as set out in the Detailed Balance 

 Sheet at 30/04/2025 (see attached). 

 

 Thank you letters for Grants Awarded 

Members to note the thank you letter from SWAST (see attached). 

 
  Communications  

 Members to decide on items requiring a press release and to confirm a spokesperson, if  
 required. 

     
Minutes from this meeting will be available to all members of the public either from our website 
www.warminster-tc.gov.uk or by contacting us at Warminster Civic Centre. 
 

Date of next meeting: Monday 1st September 2025 

http://www.warminster.uk.com/


































































































April 25Month No: 1

22/05/2025
11:58

Warminster Town Council Page 1
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
101 Council Administration

50.0%711,2251176 Precept 711,225 711,225 1,422,450
0.6%64,6041190 Interest Receivable 396 396 65,000

711,621 1,487,450711,621Council Administration :- Income 775,829 47.8% 0
9.1%146,515 146,5154001 Salaries 14,728 14,728 161,243
1.3%2,960 2,9604008 Training & Team Building 40 40 3,000
0.0%250 2504009 Travel 0 0 250
8.3%34,100 34,1004013 Rent Payable (Internal) 3,100 3,100 37,200
1.9%1,471 1,4714020 Consumables & Other Expenses 29 29 1,500
5.4%946 9464022 Postage & Telephone 54 54 1,000

10.3%448 4484023 Printing & Stationery 52 52 500
17.8%1,808 1,8084024 Photocopier Charges 392 392 2,200
13.1%13,029 13,0294025 IT (Website & Email) 1,971 1,971 15,000
67.7%2,262 2,2624027 Subscriptions and Publications 4,738 4,738 7,000
67.1%12,506 12,5064028 Insurance 25,494 25,494 38,000
47.0%1,590 1,5904029 Licences 1,410 1,410 3,000

0.0%500 5004030 Recruitment Advertising 0 0 500
2.7%10,699 10,6994056 Accountancy Fees 301 301 11,000
0.0%3,700 3,7004057 Audit Fees 0 0 3,700

34.3%3,287 3,2874059 Other Professional Fees 1,713 1,713 5,000
4.3%1,436 1,4364060 Bank Charges 64 64 1,500

54,086 291,59354,086Council Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 237,507 0 237,507 18.5% 0
Net Income over Expenditure 657,534 1,195,857 538,323657,534

Continued over page
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Warminster Town Council Page 2
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
102 Civic and Democratic

9.3%88,754 88,7544001 Salaries 9,068 9,068 97,822
0.0%1,000 1,0004008 Training & Team Building 0 0 1,000
0.0%400 4004020 Consumables & Other Expenses 0 0 400
0.8%3,967 3,9674025 IT (Website & Email) 33 33 4,000
0.0%1,000 1,0004033 Advertising 0 0 1,000
1.5%985 9854080 Mayoral Expenses 15 15 1,000
0.0%1,000 1,0004082 Town Crier 0 0 1,000
0.0%500 5004086 Civic Regalia 0 0 500

100.0%0 06319 Tfr to Elections Reserve 5,000 5,000 5,000
14,116 111,72214,116Civic and Democratic :- Indirect Expenditure 97,606 0 97,606 12.6% 0

Net Expenditure (14,116) (111,722) (97,606)(14,116)

Continued over page
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Warminster Town Council Page 3
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
103 Policy and Communications

9.2%23,098 23,0984001 Salaries 2,335 2,335 25,433
56.5%652 6524034 Newsletter 848 848 1,500

0.0%4,000 4,0004084 Town Consultations/Promotions 0 0 4,000
3,183 30,9333,183Policy and Communications :- Indirect Expenditure 27,750 0 27,750 10.3% 0

Net Expenditure (3,183) (30,933) (27,750)(3,183)

Continued over page
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Warminster Town Council Page 4
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
104 Council Events

6.1%5,1671002 Events Income 333 333 5,500
0.0%3,0001701 Christmas Events Income 0 0 3,000

333 8,500333Council Events :- Income 8,167 3.9% 0
9.2%15,722 15,7224001 Salaries 1,593 1,593 17,315
8.5%1,830 1,8304032 Adverts - Events 170 170 2,000

(1.0%)1,010 1,0104081 Civic Events (10) (10) 1,000
0.0%500 5004087 Civic Service 0 0 500
0.0%35,000 35,0004706 Christmas Lights 0 0 35,000
0.0%2,000 2,0004720 Remembrance Service 0 0 2,000
0.0%(4,449) (4,449)4801 Events Funding 4,449 4,449 0

6,203 57,8156,203Council Events :- Indirect Expenditure 51,612 0 51,612 10.7% 0
Net Income over Expenditure (5,869) (49,315) (43,446)(5,869)

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
107 Grants and Projects

9.2%22,031 22,0314001 Salaries 2,229 2,229 24,260
0.0%10,000 10,0004208 Town Centre Regeneration 0 0 10,000
0.0%30,000 30,0004700 Grants - Large 0 0 30,000

25.0%9,375 9,3754703 WCR Community Radio SLA 3,125 3,125 12,500
0.0%2,500 2,5004704 Warminster Information Point 0 0 2,500
0.0%5,500 5,5004712 Grant - Warminster Carnival 0 0 5,500
0.0%5,000 5,0004714 Neighbourhood Planning 0 0 5,000

100.0%0 04715 INSPIRE 3,700 3,700 3,700
100.0%0 04718 Warminster R O W Volunteers 5,250 5,250 5,250
100.0%0 04725 Warminster Book Festival 1,500 1,500 1,500

15,804 100,21015,804Grants and Projects :- Indirect Expenditure 84,406 0 84,406 15.8% 0
Net Expenditure (15,804) (100,210) (84,406)(15,804)
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
109 Youth Provision

1.5%19,700 19,7004067 Youth Provision 300 300 20,000
0.0%(8,625) (8,625)5360 Tfr from Youth Provision 0 0 (8,625)

300 11,375300Youth Provision :- Indirect Expenditure 11,075 0 11,075 2.6% 0
Net Expenditure (300) (11,375) (11,075)(300)

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
201 CCTV

8.2%12,8521205 CCTV-West Wilts Tr Estate Fees 1,148 1,148 14,000
10.4%21,1081206 CCTV-Westbury TC Fees 2,452 2,452 23,560

3,600 37,5603,600CCTV :- Income 33,960 9.6% 0
7.2%65,824 65,8244001 Salaries 5,117 5,117 70,941
0.0%1,000 1,0004008 Training & Team Building 0 0 1,000
9.5%905 9054014 Electricity and Gas 95 95 1,000

10.0%450 4504020 Consumables & Other Expenses 50 50 500
24.0%11,400 11,4004021 Fibre Line Costs 3,600 3,600 15,000

4.1%479 4794022 Postage & Telephone 21 21 500
0.0%500 5004028 Insurance 0 0 500
0.0%500 5004029 Licences 0 0 500
5.5%1,890 1,8904036 Repairs and Renewals 110 110 2,000

90.7%837 8374037 Maintenance Contracts 8,163 8,163 9,000
0.0%100 1004040 Equipment/Furniture 0 0 100

17,155 101,04117,155CCTV :- Indirect Expenditure 83,886 0 83,886 17.0% 0
Net Income over Expenditure (13,556) (63,481) (49,925)(13,556)

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
202 Dewey House

0.0%(470) (470)4011 Rates 470 470 0
0.0%(143) (143)4012 Water Rates 143 143 0
0.0%(395) (395)4020 Consumables & Other Expenses 395 395 0

1,007 01,007Dewey House :- Indirect Expenditure (1,007) 0 (1,007) 0
Net Expenditure (1,007) 0 1,007(1,007)

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
203 The Hub CCTV

8.3%2,4751005 Rent Received 225 225 2,700
225 2,700225The Hub CCTV :- Income 2,475 8.3% 0

11.6%1,432 1,4324011 Rates 189 189 1,620
7.5%925 9254012 Water Rates 75 75 1,000
0.0%15,000 15,0004014 Electricity and Gas 0 0 15,000

32.5%135 1354020 Consumables & Other Expenses 65 65 200
8.7%4,565 4,5654025 IT (Website & Email) 435 435 5,000
0.0%(24) (24)4027 Subscriptions and Publications 24 24 0
0.0%(313) (313)4036 Repairs and Renewals 313 313 0

17.6%1,647 1,6474037 Maintenance Contracts 353 353 2,000
1,454 24,8201,454The Hub CCTV :- Indirect Expenditure 23,366 0 23,366 5.9% 0

Net Income over Expenditure (1,229) (22,120) (20,891)(1,229)

Continued over page
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Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
208 Town Park Splashpad

0.0%15,000 15,0004012 Water Rates 0 0 15,000
0.0%13,000 13,0004014 Electricity and Gas 0 0 13,000
1.9%1,471 1,4714020 Consumables & Other Expenses 29 29 1,500
0.0%200 2004022 Postage & Telephone 0 0 200
0.0%4,000 4,0004036 Repairs and Renewals 0 0 4,000
0.0%7,500 7,5004037 Maintenance Contracts 0 0 7,500

29 41,20029Town Park Splashpad :- Indirect Expenditure 41,171 0 41,171 0.1% 0
Net Expenditure (29) (41,200) (41,171)(29)

Continued over page
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
209 Outside Services

6.4%319,709 319,7094001 Salaries 21,962 21,962 341,671
5.4%1,135 1,1354007 Uniform 65 65 1,200
0.0%3,000 3,0004008 Training & Team Building 0 0 3,000
0.0%(26) (26)4012 Water Rates 26 26 0

118.5%(120) (120)4018 Rent 770 770 650
17.1%2,488 2,4884020 Consumables & Other Expenses 512 512 3,000
12.1%2,109 2,1094022 Postage & Telephone 291 291 2,400

0.0%1,200 1,2004025 IT (Website & Email) 0 0 1,200
79.5%102 1024028 Insurance 398 398 500
15.1%5,940 5,9404035 Refuse Collection\Bin Emptying 1,060 1,060 7,000

0.0%5,000 5,0004036 Repairs and Renewals 0 0 5,000
0.6%6,461 6,4614040 Equipment/Furniture 39 39 6,500
3.1%8,724 8,7244041 Equipment Costs 276 276 9,000
4.2%28,741 28,7414042 Vehicle Costs 1,259 1,259 30,000
0.0%6,000 6,0004044 Tree Works 0 0 6,000
0.0%200 2004045 Flood Wardens 0 0 200
0.0%3,000 3,0004047 Maint. Street Furniture 0 0 3,000
0.0%4,000 4,0004803 Baskets & Tubs 0 0 4,000

26,658 424,32126,658Outside Services :- Indirect Expenditure 397,663 0 397,663 6.3% 0
Net Expenditure (26,658) (424,321) (397,663)(26,658)
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
210 Town Park

8.8%4,3051006 Rent - 23 Weymouth St 415 415 4,720
102.0%(99)1020 Town Park Events Income 5,099 5,099 5,000

0.0%7,9991550 Boats Income 1 1 8,000
0.0%1,5001601 Putting Green Income 0 0 1,500

5,515 19,2205,515Town Park :- Income 13,705 28.7% 0
0.0%15,060 15,0604001 Salaries 0 0 15,060
0.0%20,000 20,0004012 Water Rates 0 0 20,000
0.0%4,000 4,0004014 Electricity and Gas 0 0 4,000

19.4%2,015 2,0154020 Consumables & Other Expenses 485 485 2,500
0.0%750 7504028 Insurance 0 0 750
1.0%13,858 13,8584036 Repairs and Renewals 142 142 14,000
0.0%200 2004037 Maintenance Contracts 0 0 200
1.7%1,965 1,9654040 Equipment/Furniture 35 35 2,000
0.0%1,000 1,0004041 Equipment Costs 0 0 1,000
0.0%(0) (0)4064 SumUp Fees 0 0 0
0.4%14,942 14,9424085 Town Park Events 59 59 15,000

720 74,510720Town Park :- Indirect Expenditure 73,790 0 73,790 1.0% 0
Net Income over Expenditure 4,795 (55,290) (60,085)4,795
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
212 Cemetery and Churchyard

0.0%1,0001212 Burial Fees 0 0 1,000
0 1,0000Cemetery and Churchyard :- Income 1,000 0.0% 0

10.1%315 3154011 Rates 35 35 350
0.0%600 6004028 Insurance 0 0 600

35 95035Cemetery and Churchyard :- Indirect Expenditure 915 0 915 3.7% 0
Net Income over Expenditure (35) 50 85(35)
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
214 Public Conveniences (TP & CCP)

9.4%3,806 3,8064012 Water Rates 394 394 4,200
0.0%10,000 10,0004014 Electricity and Gas 0 0 10,000

13.2%2,603 2,6034020 Consumables & Other Expenses 397 397 3,000
0.0%105 1054028 Insurance 0 0 105

43.7%1,690 1,6904036 Repairs and Renewals 1,310 1,310 3,000
2,102 20,3052,102Public Conveniences (TP & CCP) :- Indirect Expenditure 18,203 0 18,203 10.4% 0

Net Expenditure (2,102) (20,305) (18,203)(2,102)
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
216 Pavilion Cafe

15.9%79,9351600 Pavillion Cafe Sales 15,066 15,066 95,000
15,066 95,00015,066Pavilion Cafe :- Income 79,935 15.9% 0

22.8%25,670 25,6703540 Pavilion Purchases 7,580 7,580 33,250
7,580 33,2507,580Pavilion Cafe :- Direct Expenditure 25,670 0 25,670 22.8% 0

7.7%41,343 41,3434001 Salaries 3,442 3,442 44,785
0.0%150 1504007 Uniform 0 0 150
4.8%238 2384008 Training & Team Building 12 12 250
9.7%2,664 2,6644011 Rates 286 286 2,950
0.0%4,000 4,0004014 Electricity and Gas 0 0 4,000

25.9%1,853 1,8534020 Consumables & Other Expenses 647 647 2,500
8.9%273 2734022 Postage & Telephone 27 27 300

249.2%(149) (149)4029 Licences 249 249 100
1.6%1,969 1,9694036 Repairs and Renewals 31 31 2,000
0.0%250 2504040 Equipment/Furniture 0 0 250
0.0%240 2404055 Stocktaking Fees 0 0 240
0.0%1,400 1,4004061 Streamline Charges 0 0 1,400

4,694 58,9254,694Pavilion Cafe :- Indirect Expenditure 54,231 0 54,231 8.0% 0
Net Income over Expenditure 2,792 2,825 332,792

Continued over page
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
217 Play Areas

6.5%234 2344020 Consumables & Other Expenses 16 16 250
0.6%9,943 9,9434036 Repairs and Renewals 57 57 10,000

74 10,25074Play Areas :- Indirect Expenditure 10,176 0 10,176 0.7% 0
Net Expenditure (74) (10,250) (10,176)(74)
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
219 Sweeper

0.0%5,000 5,0004036 Repairs and Renewals 0 0 5,000
6.8%32,628 32,6284090 Sweeper Leasing 2,372 2,372 35,000
4.7%2,382 2,3824091 Sweeper Consumables 118 118 2,500

41.3%4,112 4,1124092 Sweeper Fuel 2,888 2,888 7,000
0.0%20,000 20,0004093 Sweeper Waste Disposal 0 0 20,000

5,378 69,5005,378Sweeper :- Indirect Expenditure 64,122 0 64,122 7.7% 0
Net Expenditure (5,378) (69,500) (64,122)(5,378)
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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
220 Depot

0.0%(900)1193 Miscellaneous Income 900 900 0
900 0900Depot :- Income (900) 0

10.9%3,768 3,7684011 Rates 462 462 4,230
0.0%2,000 2,0004014 Electricity and Gas 0 0 2,000

23.9%12,172 12,1724018 Rent 3,828 3,828 16,000
5.9%659 6594025 IT (Website & Email) 41 41 700
0.0%1,000 1,0004036 Repairs and Renewals 0 0 1,000
0.0%500 5004037 Maintenance Contracts 0 0 500

4,331 24,4304,331Depot :- Indirect Expenditure 20,099 0 20,099 17.7% 0
Net Income over Expenditure (3,431) (24,430) (20,999)(3,431)
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221 Tennis Courts

16.7%5,8291602 Tennis Court Income 1,172 1,172 7,000
1,172 7,0001,172Tennis Courts :- Income 5,829 16.7% 0

86.8%99 994037 Maintenance Contracts 651 651 750
14.3%343 3434062 Stripe Fees 57 57 400

8.3%92 924063 Go Cardless Fees 8 8 100
7.9%5,295 5,2956323 Tfr to Tennis Courts 455 455 5,750

1,172 7,0001,172Tennis Courts :- Indirect Expenditure 5,829 0 5,829 16.7% 0
Net Income over Expenditure 0 0 00

Continued over page
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299 Services to be devolved

100.0%0 05316 Tfr frm Services to be Devolve (10,000) (10,000) (10,000)
100.0%0 06362 Tfr to EMR LHFIG 10,000 10,000 10,000

0 00Services to be devolved :- Indirect Expenditure 0 0 0 0
Net Expenditure 0 0 00

Continued over page
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301 Civic Centre

14.4%47,1071001 Letting Income 7,893 7,893 55,000
0.0%(100)1002 Events Income 100 100 0
0.5%7961300 Dog Bag Sales 4 4 800

7,997 55,8007,997Civic Centre :- Income 47,803 14.3% 0
8.4%81,118 81,1184001 Salaries 7,440 7,440 88,558
0.0%100 1004007 Uniform 0 0 100
2.4%488 4884008 Training & Team Building 12 12 500
9.1%7,783 7,7834011 Rates 778 778 8,560
9.2%2,269 2,2694012 Water Rates 231 231 2,500
8.3%(34,100) (34,100)4013 Rent Payable (Internal) (3,100) (3,100) (37,200)
0.0%20,000 20,0004014 Electricity and Gas 0 0 20,000

31.0%1,380 1,3804020 Consumables & Other Expenses 620 620 2,000
4.2%766 7664024 Photocopier Charges 34 34 800
1.5%1,971 1,9714025 IT (Website & Email) 29 29 2,000
0.0%(53) (53)4027 Subscriptions and Publications 53 53 0
0.0%1,600 1,6004028 Insurance 0 0 1,600

89.7%257 2574029 Licences 2,243 2,243 2,500
0.0%1,200 1,2004031 Publicity & Marketing 0 0 1,200
5.8%1,131 1,1314035 Refuse Collection\Bin Emptying 69 69 1,200

10.2%2,693 2,6934036 Repairs and Renewals 307 307 3,000
13.4%8,226 8,2264037 Maintenance Contracts 1,274 1,274 9,500

0.0%1,000 1,0004040 Equipment/Furniture 0 0 1,000
0.0%240 2404055 Stocktaking Fees 0 0 240

44.8%331 3314061 Streamline Charges 269 269 600
0.0%600 6004101 Purchase Dog Bags 0 0 600
0.0%750 7504801 Events Funding 0 0 750

10,258 110,00810,258Civic Centre :- Indirect Expenditure 99,750 0 99,750 9.3% 0
Net Income over Expenditure (2,261) (54,208) (51,947)(2,261)

Continued over page
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305 Civic Centre Bar

0.0%5,0001580 Bar Sales 0 0 5,000
0 5,0000Civic Centre Bar :- Income 5,000 0.0% 0

4.8%1,903 1,9033530 Bar Purchases 97 97 2,000
97 2,00097Civic Centre Bar :- Direct Expenditure 1,903 0 1,903 4.8% 0

0.0%100 1004040 Equipment/Furniture 0 0 100
0 1000Civic Centre Bar :- Indirect Expenditure 100 0 100 0.0% 0

Net Income over Expenditure (97) 2,900 2,997(97)

Continued over page
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306 Civic Centre Coffee Bar

9.1%3,6371581 Coffee Bar Sales 363 363 4,000
363 4,000363Civic Centre Coffee Bar :- Income 3,637 9.1% 0

0.0%400 4003535 Coffee Bar Purchases 0 0 400
0 4000Civic Centre Coffee Bar :- Direct Expenditure 400 0 400 0.0% 0

Net Income over Expenditure 363 3,600 3,237363

Continued over page



April 25Month No: 1

22/05/2025
11:59

Warminster Town Council Page 24
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 30/04/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
499 Capital Expenditure

0.0%29,931 29,9314901 Loan Repayment Capital 0 0 29,931
0.0%9,671 9,6714902 Loan Repayment Interest 0 0 9,671
0.0%(11,562) (11,562)4915 CAP - Town Park 11,562 11,562 0
0.0%(696) (696)4917 CAP - IT Equipment 696 696 0
0.0%(29,333) (29,333)4928 CAP - Play Equipment 29,333 29,333 0
0.0%(2,275) (2,275)4946 CAP - Public Toilets Equipment 2,275 2,275 0
0.0%(182) (182)4958 CAP - Pickleball Equipment 182 182 0
0.0%44,049 44,0495315 Tfr from Capital Projects (44,049) (44,049) 0

100.0%0 06315 Tfr to Capital Projects 76,970 76,970 76,970
76,970 116,57276,970Capital Expenditure :- Indirect Expenditure 39,602 0 39,602 66.0% 0

Net Expenditure (76,970) (116,572) (39,602)(76,970)

253,407 1,723,230
976,439746,791 1,723,230

1,469,823
493,384 493,384 0 (493,384)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 0 1,469,823253,407

746,791 43.3%
14.7%

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 493,384 493,384 0 (493,384)
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Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 1 Date 30/04/2025

A/c Description Actual

Asset Value Depreciation Net ValueFixed Assets

1 Freehold Land & Buildings 1,560,403 462,793 1,097,610
11 Leasehold Land & Buildings 7,901 3,338 4,563
21 Vehicles & Equipment 694,157 484,495 209,662
41 Infrastructure Assets 1,160,816 453,384 707,432
61 Community Assets 105,127 0 105,127

Total Fixed Assets 3,528,404 1,404,010 2,124,394

Current Assets

101 Debtors - Civic Centre 11,102
102 Debtors - Town Council 7,269
105 VAT Control A/c 35,031
118 Stripe 106
120 Stock - Bar 3,111
121 Stock - Pavilion Cafe 2,338
200 Current/Instant Access Account 747,448
215 CCLA - Deposit Fund 1,580,351
220 Petty Cash Account 250
221 Float - Civic Centre 700
222 Float - Pavillion Cafe 425

Total Current Assets 2,388,133

Current Liabilities

501 Trade Creditors 20,550
504 Bankings to Allocate 34
510 Accruals 3,460
515 PAYE/NIC Due 15,231
516 Superannuation 12,499
530 Mayor Charity 2,319
560 Booking Deposits 50
565 Deposits - Bookings (150)

Total Current Liabilities 53,992

Net Current Assets 2,334,140

Total Assets less Current Liabilities 4,458,534

Long Term Liabilities

391 Deferred Grants - Applied 730,109
392 Deferred Grants - Released (259,922)
401 PWLB Loan 203,544

Total Long Term Liabilities 673,731

Total Assets less Total Liabilities 3,784,803

Represented by :-

300 Current Year Fund 493,384
310 General Reserves 444,831
315 EMR Capital Projects 376,524
316 EMR Assets 490,000
317 EMR Events/Markets 25,000
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Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 1 Date 30/04/2025

A/c Description Actual

318 EMR Outside Services 55,368
319 EMR Elections 44,183
323 EMR Tennis Courts 11,483
325 EMR CCTV 10,000
326 EMR Climate Change 29,000
327 EMR Neighbourhood Plan 26,000
332 EMR Sweeper 5,000
333 EMR Cycle Path 20,000
336 EMR Training 2,062
338 EMR Play Areas 50,000
339 EMR Youth Provision 35,000
343 EMR Town Crier 2,261
346 EMR Website 15,000
358 EMR CIL 23-24 116,464
360 Capital Financing Account 1,450,663
361 EMR CIL 24-25 42,580
362 EMR LHFIG 30,000
363 EMR Town Centre 10,000

Total Equity 3,784,803
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Date Paid Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Transaction DetailAuthorized Ref
03/02/2025 Wessex Lift Co Ltd DDR1 130.50 Purchase Ledger Payment
03/02/2025 Grist Environmental DDR2 1,313.16 1185-Skip exchange
03/02/2025 Screwfix Direct Ltd DDR3 12.99 1195-Satin clear varnish
03/02/2025 Designer Mark S/O4 70.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
04/02/2025 All Drainage Services Ltd FP1 168.00 1298-Clear/unblock drains
04/02/2025 Checkpoint Warminster FP2 141.01 130-Sweeper tyres
04/02/2025 DCK Accounting Solutions Ltd FP3 1,039.32 1307-Accountancy Jan 25
04/02/2025 Wessex Eagle Ltd FP4 889.32 1310-Mini excavator hire
04/02/2025 Emily Charlotte Moran FP5 350.00 1350-Tourist boards design
04/02/2025 Great West Way Ltd FP6 696.00 1311-Media Discovery event
04/02/2025 Hampshire Flag Company FP7 296.52 1316-3 Union flags
04/02/2025 Ross Hillman Ltd FP8 60.00 1320-Scalpings
04/02/2025 Sydenhams Hire Centres Ltd FP9 48.68 1324-Signal generator
04/02/2025 Warminster Stamp Centre FP10 212.50 1348-Potage stamps
04/02/2025 Morrisons D/CARD1 16.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
05/02/2025 Paypal DDR5 32.81 1345-Jotforms
06/02/2025 Jules P Curtis FP11 4,825.00 1338-Hub replace taps
06/02/2025 Valletta Surfacing Ltd FP12 3,504.00 1325-Repair Park root damage
06/02/2025 De Lage Lande Leasing Ltd DDR6 528.20 1216-Niftylift hire
06/02/2025 VWFS UK Ltd DDR 633.61 VWFS UK Ltd
06/02/2025 Sports Direct D/Card 265.91 Purchase Ledger Payment
07/02/2025 Batsford Timber Ltd FP13 527.81 1303-Treated timber
10/02/2025 Pozitive Energy Ltd DDR7 113.55 1344-Splashpad electricity
11/02/2025 Netitude Ltd DDR8 3,182.32 1342-IT Support
11/02/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR9 398.31 1340-Fuel a/c
12/02/2025 Batsford Timber Ltd FP14 65.98 1336-Swan timber
12/02/2025 Charles Saunders Ltd FP15 347.85 1337-toilet tissue/hand towels
12/02/2025 Mirage Signs Limited FP16 270.00 1349-Magnectics for Noticeboar
12/02/2025 Sweeper Hire FP17 669.12 Purchase Ledger Payment
12/02/2025 Woods Business Services Ltd FP18 452.22 1327-Cleaning materials
12/02/2025 Amazon Business FP19 330.11 1335-Consumables
12/02/2025 Marshfield Ice Cream D/CARD2 150.00 1401-Freezer Delivery Charge
12/02/2025 HSBC DDR 18.30 Bank charges
14/02/2025 Place Studio Ltd FP20 4,375.77 1343-Neighbourhood plan
14/02/2025 Wheelers (Westbury) Ltd FP21 9,012.24 1326-Xmas lights 2024
14/02/2025 Everflow EFW276220-0 DDR10 7,113.31 1339-Water charges
14/02/2025 Office Evolution Ltd DDR11 69.78 1319-Copier charges
14/02/2025 Pensions Jan 25 DDR 11,018.03 Pensions Jan 25
17/02/2025 Skyguard Ltd T/As Peoplesafe DDR12 57.60 1407-Microguard
17/02/2025 Alphabet (GB) Ltd DDR13 378.95 1330-GU22 NHN Lease
17/02/2025 Giffgaff DDR3 8.00 1389-Boat House wi-fi
17/02/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 418.00 DH Rartes 24/25
17/02/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 413.00 Depot Rates 24/25
17/02/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 263.00 Hub Rate 24/25
18/02/2025 Complete Fire Services Ltd FP22 366.00 1360-C/C internal Fire door re
18/02/2025 Wessex Eagle Ltd FP23 435.30 1361-Mini Excavator hire
18/02/2025 JRB Enterprise FP24 289.44 1395-Dog Bags

Continued on Page 2
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18/02/2025 CLAAS Western Ltd FP25 14.80 1356-Sweeper parts
18/02/2025 Vinyl Signs (KM Northeast) FP26 146.60 1414-Market signage
18/02/2025 Roundstone Catering Equipment FP27 171.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
18/02/2025 Amazon Business FP28 47.51 1354-Vacuum cleaner
18/02/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR14 226.34 1384-Fuel A/C
18/02/2025 Morrisons DDR4 9.94 1402-Teabags/milk
19/02/2025 Octopus Energy DDR15 10.80 1405-Electroverse subs
19/02/2025 Worldpay (UK) Ltd DDR16 49.17 1328-C/C Card charges
19/02/2025 Worldpay (UK) Ltd DDR17 18.00 1329-P/Cafe Card charges
19/02/2025 Propel Finance DDR 149.32 Telephone
19/02/2025 Paragon DDR 2,467.51 Sweeper Lease
20/02/2025 The Events Industry Forum Ltd DDR5 30.00 1413-Purple Guide Subs
21/02/2025 Insight Ltd DDR6 355.32 1394-C/Park Anti climb Guards
21/02/2025 Hanna Instruments Ltd DDR7 148.80 1391-Water testing kits
21/02/2025 HSBC DDR 18.93 Bank Charges
21/02/2025 HMRC DDR 12,143.28 PAYE/NI Jan 25
24/02/2025 Woods Business Services Ltd FP29 2,808.24 1417-Hub Tables & Chairs
24/02/2025 Stellantis DDR 691.44 AF23 ZMO Lease
25/02/2025 Checkpoint Warminster FP30 141.01 1355-Sweeper tyre repair
25/02/2025 Closomat Ltd FP31 618.00 1358-Toilet sink service contr
25/02/2025 Complete Fire Services Ltd FP32 216.00 1359-Fire Risk Assesment revie
25/02/2025 Healthmatic FP33 588.74 1392-Toilet door repairs
25/02/2025 Rentokil Iinitial UK Ltd FP34 29.86 1393-Male incontinence bins
25/02/2025 Josh Dury Photo-Media FP35 500.00 1396-Photographic Exhibition
25/02/2025 Jules P Curtis FP36 225.00 1397-C/C Toilet floor repair
25/02/2025 Keep Britain Tidy FP37 450.00 1398-Green Flag App 25/26
25/02/2025 Stuart Legg FP38 16.99 1399-Card Reader & Adapter
25/02/2025 Parish Services Ltd FP39 19.00 1406-Warminster Bus Directory
25/02/2025 Newlands Training FP40 660.00 1403-NG Pesticide Training
25/02/2025 Valletta Surfacing Ltd FP41 540.00 1415-T/Park tarmac repairs
25/02/2025 Woods Business Services Ltd FP42 112.20 1416-A4 Paper
25/02/2025 Sydenhams Ltd FP43 127.65 1412-Downpipe clips
25/02/2025 Marsh & Chalfont Hire Ltd FP44 210.00 1400-GU22 NHN Repairs
25/02/2025 Clare Collier FP45 30.00 1357-C Collier eye tests
25/02/2025 Amazon Business FP46 87.87 1353-C/C Lectern
25/02/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR18 241.78 1385-Fuel A/C
25/02/2025 Giffgaff DDR8 10.00 1386-Boathouse Wifi top up
25/02/2025 Propel Finance DDR 48.40 Telephone
25/02/2025 Feb Salaries DDR 35,166.27 Feb Salaries
25/02/2025 Glow Inflatables Ltd FP1 3,840.00 1439-Inflatable Moon
26/02/2025 O2 DDR19 186.72 1404-Mobile phones
26/02/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR20 1,353.23 1380-P/Toilets Elec Jan 25
26/02/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR21 372.06 1381-T/Park Elec Jan 25
26/02/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR22 105.42 1382-T/Park Elec Jan 25
26/02/2025 Engie Power DDR23 187.29 1379-Depot Elec Jan 25
26/02/2025 ENGIE Powel Ltd DDR24 3,158.52 1378-Hub Elec Jan 25
27/02/2025 Giffgaff D/Card2 8.00 1437-Pav cafe Sim card

Continued on Page 3
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27/02/2025 SumUp Payments Ltd D/Card3 85.32 1454-SumUp Car machine
27/02/2025 EastGB Ltd D/Card4 14.40 1445-RW Level 2 Food Safety
28/02/2025 Hills Waste Solutions Ltd DDR2 2,431.03 1315-Sweeper waste disposal

Total Payments 127,265.28
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03/03/2025 Smart Integrated Solutions Ltd FP1 715.80 1450-NTP Time server
03/03/2025 Aid Training & Operations Ltd FP2 60.00 1423-1st aid training
03/03/2025 Mr G Boon FP3 72.00 1462-T/P re-commission water s
03/03/2025 Estate Incomes Limited FP4 4,781.44 1436-Rent 25.3-23.6.25
03/03/2025 DCK Accounting Solutions Ltd FP5 692.88 1435-Accountancy Feb 25
03/03/2025 Woods Business Services Ltd FP6 112.49 1456-Ripple cups
03/03/2025 Venture Security Mamagement Lt FP7 627.00 1470-Keyholding 4.3-3.3.26
03/03/2025 A Seelk-Young FP8 90.00 1449-C/C Window cleaning
03/03/2025 Roundstone Vending Limited FP9 942.04 1444-P/Cafe coffe machine serv
03/03/2025 Grist Environmental DDR1 334.12 1267-Green waste disposal
03/03/2025 Public Works Loan Board DDR2 19,800.89 1346-PW498332 Loan Capital
03/03/2025 SSE Energy Supply Ltd DDR3 113.75 1453-CCTV Elec Jan 25
03/03/2025 Screwfix Direct Ltd DDR4 239.70 1322-Work boots
03/03/2025 Designer Mark S/O5 70.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
03/03/2025 Hunot HR DDR6 219.43 1341-HR Advice line
03/03/2025 Giffgaff DDR7 10.00 1438-Boat house mobile phone
04/03/2025 Chapple & Jenkins FP10 1,843.05 1433-Pav cafe purchases
04/03/2025 Idverde Limited FP11 510.00 1442-Church tree works
04/03/2025 James Hallam Ltd FP12 639.90 1441-Xmas event insurance
04/03/2025 Wansdyke Energy Services Ltd FP13 395.00 1455-D/House EPC
04/03/2025 Amazon Business FP14 166.34 1429-Starfest flying saucers
04/03/2025 Grist Environmental FP15 777.48 1312-Sweeper waste disposal
04/03/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR8 215.06 1383-Fuel A/C
04/03/2025 SmartSurvey D/CARD1 239.61 1466-NHP Survey
05/03/2025 Octopus Energy DDR9 5.40 Purchase Ledger Payment
05/03/2025 Paypal DDR10 32.36 Purchase Ledger Payment
05/03/2025 Morrisons D/Card1 18.36 1525-Kettle
05/03/2025 Morrisons D/Card1 0.03 1525-Kettle
06/03/2025 Smart Integrated Solutions Ltd FP16 8,739.60 1469-CCTV Maint 25/26
06/03/2025 De Lage Lande Leasing Ltd DDR11 528.20 1308-Nifty life hire
06/03/2025 VWFSUK Ltd DDR 633.61 VWFSUK Ltd
07/03/2025 Jules P Curtis FP17 695.00 1434-Splashpad wall repairs
10/03/2025 Giffgaff D/Card2 10.00 1516-Pav cafe Sim card
10/03/2025 Giffgaff D/Card3 10.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
10/03/2025 Risk Magic Ltd FP1 2,646.00 1408-Risk Wizard Subs 25/26
10/03/2025 Pozitive Energy Ltd DDR1 113.26 Purchase Ledger Payment
11/03/2025 Splash Pads Enterprises Ltd FP2 7,130.50 1452-Deep clean Splashpad
11/03/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR2 126.09 1461-Fuel a/c
12/03/2025 Netitude Ltd DDR3 2,464.34 1530-IT Support
12/03/2025 Giffgaff DDR4 8.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
14/03/2025 Epos Now Ltd D/Card4 210.00 1460-EposNow licence 25/26
14/03/2025 Office Evolution Ltd DDR5 94.55 Purchase Ledger Payment
14/03/2025 Pensions Feb 25 DDR 10,986.67 Pensions Feb 25
14/03/2025 HSBC DDR 17.97 Bank charges
17/03/2025 Giffgaff D/Card5 8.00 1532-GiffGaff WB
17/03/2025 Everflow EFW276220-0 DDR6 5,352.43 1512-Water Charges
17/03/2025 Alphabet (GB) Ltd DDR7 378.95 1459-GU22 NHN Lease

Continued on Page 2
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17/03/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 413.00 Depot Rates 24/25
17/03/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 263.00 Hub Rates 24/25
17/03/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 280.15 Dewey House Rates 24/25
18/03/2025 Morrisons D/Card6 77.02 1522-Food for events
18/03/2025 Blackmore Limited FP3 204.00 1483-Public consultation poste
18/03/2025 CLAAS Western Ltd FP4 9.17 1499-Sweeper brushes
18/03/2025 Complete Fire Services Ltd FP5 598.80 1501-C/C Fire risk assesment
18/03/2025 Jules P Curtis FP6 390.00 1502-Hub roof tiles repair
18/03/2025 D I Plowman & Son FP7 390.00 1504-Hedge cutting
18/03/2025 ITS Europe Ltd FP8 209.22 1520-Splashpad test kits
18/03/2025 National Trust FP9 924.00 1527-Yeates Meadow lease 25/26
18/03/2025 Roundstone Vending Limited FP10 183.85 1536-Pav cafe purchases
18/03/2025 Sydenhams Ltd FP11 30.63 1542-Downpipe clips
18/03/2025 Tudor (UK) Ltd. FP12 132.81 1545-sprayer nozzle,screwdrive
18/03/2025 Warminster Engraving FP13 38.90 1547-Mayor name badges
18/03/2025 Wired Publishing FP14 204.00 1548-Spring market advert
18/03/2025 Woods Business Services Ltd FP15 126.34 1552-Laminator
18/03/2025 Amazon Business FP16 149.98 1481-Pav cafe toilet seat/bask
18/03/2025 Skyguard Ltd T/As Peoplesafe DDR8 57.60 1533-Microguard
18/03/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR9 321.10 1515-Fuel a/c
19/03/2025 First Great Western Ltd D/Card7 117.40 1517-WB conference travel
19/03/2025 Worldpay (UK) Ltd DDR10 65.58 1458-C/C Card charges
19/03/2025 Worldpay (UK) Ltd DDR11 18.17 1457-Pav cafe card charges
19/03/2025 Propel finance DDR 149.32 Telephone
19/03/2025 Paragon DDR 2,467.51 Sweeper lease
20/03/2025 Morrisons D/Card8 35.50 1523-Foord for Starfest event
20/03/2025 Smart Integrated Solutions Ltd FP17 1,056.00 1538-CCTV Maint 25/26
20/03/2025 Barrell Tree Consultancy FP18 3,474.00 1482-Tree Risk management
20/03/2025 Warminster Carnival Committee FP19 4,500.00 1546-Carnival Grant
20/03/2025 Chapple & Jenkins FP20 1,575.59 Purchase Ledger Payment
20/03/2025 Potentia Engineering Ltd FP21 996.00 1535-C/C Solar panels test/ins
20/03/2025 Designer Mark FP22 2,540.00 1503-Website hosting
21/03/2025 HMRC DDR 12,016.63 PAYE/NI Feb 25
21/03/2025 HSBC DDR 20.94 Bank charges
24/03/2025 Stellantis Ltd DDR 691.44 AF23 ZMO Lease
24/03/2025 Propel Finance DDR 48.40 Telephone
25/03/2025 Booker DDR12 682.72 1488-Pav cafe purchases
25/03/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR13 226.86 1514-Fuel a/c
25/03/2025 March Salaries DDR 37,295.27 March Salaries
26/03/2025 Giffgaff D/Card9 10.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
26/03/2025 Mirage Signs Limited FP23 96.00 1521-SIP Banners
26/03/2025 Sydenhams Ltd FP24 102.89 1540-Plywood
26/03/2025 Tudor (UK) Ltd. FP25 48.80 1544-Sprinkler
26/03/2025 Jane Truckle FP26 24.48 1543-JT Musicians Union
26/03/2025 O2 DDR14 225.86 1531-Mobile phones
26/03/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR15 1,193.83 1507-Toilets elec Feb 25
26/03/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR16 329.00 1506-T/Park elec Feb 25

Continued on Page 3
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26/03/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR17 91.28 1508-T/Park elec Feb 25
26/03/2025 ENGIE Powel Ltd DDR18 2,255.71 1510-Hub elec Feb 25
26/03/2025 Engie Power DDR19 134.46 1511-Depot elec Feb 25
27/03/2025 Inprint Group FP1 889.20 1584-T/Park lampost banners
27/03/2025 Rick Johnstone FP2 850.00 1585-Town Crier honorarium
27/03/2025 A2M Safety Ltd FP3 708.00 1559-Roof inspection
27/03/2025 Amazon Business FP4 88.40 1563-Anti-slip tape
27/03/2025 Pickleball Shop FP5 847.80 1591-Pckleball sets
28/03/2025 Chapple & Jenkins FP6 671.50 1494-Pav cafe purchases
28/03/2025 Woods Business Services Ltd FP7 433.82 1551-ripple cups/lids
28/03/2025 National Association of Local FP8 696.00 1526-NALC Subs 25/26
28/03/2025 Wiltshire Council FP9 684.37 1549-Payroll fees 24/25
28/03/2025 BreatheHR DDR1 1,815.60 1491-HR Online platform
31/03/2025 Seren Maskeylne FP10 24.00 1586-Musicians union membersh
31/03/2025 Hills Waste Solutions Ltd DDR2 408.47 1519-C/C waste recycling
31/03/2025 SSE Energy Supply Ltd DDR3 102.76 1596-CCTV Elec Feb 25
31/03/2025 Hunot HR DDR4 219.43 1463-HR Advice line

Total Payments 159,809.86
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Date Paid Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Transaction DetailAuthorized Ref
01/04/2025 Roundstone Catering Equipment FP1 387.78 1594-C/C Water boiler repairs
01/04/2025 ST LAWRENCE CHAPEL FP2 25.00 1597-Spring Market electricity
01/04/2025 Sydenhams Ltd FP3 26.14 1598-Ballast for repairs
01/04/2025 Wired Publishing FP4 204.00 13-SIP Advert
01/04/2025 Complete Fire Services Ltd FP5 168.00 1576-Fire risk assesments
01/04/2025 DCK Accounting Solutions Ltd FP6 863.54 1577-Accountancy Mar 25
01/04/2025 Wiltshire Publications Ltd FP7 508.80 1601-Warminster Journal advert
01/04/2025 Wicksteed Leisure Ltd FP8 543.46 1600-Play equipment repairs
01/04/2025 Expert Access Solutions Ltd FP9 416.40 1578-c/C door maintenance
01/04/2025 Amazon Business FP10 170.60 1571-Pukka pads
01/04/2025 Natasha Gardner FP11 70.20 1579-NG Travel expenses
01/04/2025 Grist Environmental DDR1 334.12 1390-Waste & Recycling
01/04/2025 Screwfix Direct Ltd DDR2 205.29 1448-Masking tape
01/04/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR3 277.36 1513-Fuel a/c
01/04/2025 Designer Mark S/O4 70.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
01/04/2025 Waitrose & Partners D/CARD1 230.70 1599-Food-catering
01/04/2025 Morrisons D/CARD2 13.75 1587-T/Meeting consumables
03/04/2025 Warminster Community Radio FP12 3,125.00 14-Comm Radio SLA 25/26 Q1
03/04/2025 PPL PRS Ltd FP13 2,214.03 1590-PPL/PRS Licence
03/04/2025 Rydon Signs Ltd FP14 7,632.00 1595-3 x Information Boards
03/04/2025 Prosec Consultancy Ltd FP15 3,840.00 1592-Spring Market security
03/04/2025 Octopus Energy DDR5 5.40 1464-Electroverse subs
03/04/2025 GRENKE DDR 111.60 Copier Lease
03/04/2025 Grenke DDR 318.89 Copier lease
04/04/2025 CIA Fire & Security Ltd FP16 781.20 2-T/Court Access gates
04/04/2025 Healthmatic FP17 450.00 7-C/Park Toilet door survey
04/04/2025 Ross Hillman Ltd FP18 61.20 1593-Wareham sand
04/04/2025 Wiltshire Association of Local FP19 48.00 16-TD Personalitites training
04/04/2025 Warminster Engraving FP20 15.00 15-Mayor name plates
04/04/2025 Grist Environmental FP21 1,388.52 1440-Sweeper waste
04/04/2025 Hire Station Limited FP22 418.80 Purchase Ledger Payment
04/04/2025 Complete Fire Services Ltd FP23 38.40 3-C/P Toilets fire maint
04/04/2025 Tudor (UK) Ltd. FP24 322.03 12-Equipment
04/04/2025 Paypal DDR6 31.55 Purchase Ledger Payment
07/04/2025 De Lage Lande Leasing Ltd DDR7 528.20 1560-Niftylift hire
07/04/2025 Epos Now Ltd DDR3 34.80 5-EposNow inactivity fee
07/04/2025 Morrisons DDR4 13.45 69-Litter pick consumables
07/04/2025 Giffgaff DDR5 10.00 106-Pav cafe wifi
07/04/2025 VWFS UK Ltd DDR 633.61 VWFS UK Ltd
08/04/2025 Booker DDR8 306.01 Purchase Ledger Payment
08/04/2025 First Advantage Europe Ltd D/CARD6 21.00 58-SL DBS checks
09/04/2025 Net World Sports D/CARD7 64.86 72-Line marking tape
10/04/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR9 277.21 6-Fuel a/c
11/04/2025 Netitude Ltd DDR10 5,892.57 70-IT Support
12/04/2025 Allett Ltd FP25 16.37 17-Pinion assembly
14/04/2025 Amazon Business FP26 43.74 21-Sun cream/jungle formula
14/04/2025 Decortint FP27 313.11 50-Hub Roller blinds

Continued on Page 2
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14/04/2025 Mirage Signs Limited FP28 102.00 68-Post mounted signs
14/04/2025 Sydenhams Hire Centres Ltd FP29 4.74 1605-Shingle
14/04/2025 Tudor (UK) Ltd. FP30 46.81 90-Waste suspension
14/04/2025 Warminster Brass Band FP31 100.00 91-SIP Brass band
14/04/2025 Woods Business Services Ltd FP32 433.81 94-Cups/lids
14/04/2025 Inspire of Warminster FP33 200.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
14/04/2025 Pozitive Energy Ltd DDR11 2,583.79 77-S/Pad elec Mar 25
14/04/2025 SYSCO UK Ltd DDR12 469.84 Purchase Ledger Payment
14/04/2025 Net World Sports D/CARD8 34.92 71-Golf course flags
14/04/2025 Pensions Mar 25 DDR 11,674.18 Pensions Mar 25
14/04/2025 HSBC DDR 17.86 Bank charges
15/04/2025 Imagin Products Ltd FP34 13.98 63-SS Name badges
15/04/2025 Skyguard Ltd T/As Peoplesafe DDR13 57.60 76-Microguard
15/04/2025 Office Evolution Ltd DDR14 204.66 1589-Copier charges
15/04/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 283.10 Pav Cafe Rates 25/26
15/04/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 188.50 Hub Rates 25/26
15/04/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 469.60 DH Rates 25/26
15/04/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 777.50 C/C Rates 25/26
15/04/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 35.37 Cemetery Rates 25/26
15/04/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 462.00 Depot Rates 25/26
15/04/2025 Wiltshire Council DDR 3.00 Pav Cafe Rates 25/26
16/04/2025 Wiltshire Wildlife Trust Ltd FP35 5,250.00 81-Rights of Way Grant 25/26
16/04/2025 Inspire of Warminster FP36 3,500.00 65-Inspire Grant 25/26
16/04/2025 BT Redcare FP37 4,319.64 34-CCTV fibre lines
16/04/2025 Rialtas Business Solutions Ltd FP38 2,258.40 80-Omega MTD licence
16/04/2025 Kompan Ltd FP39 29,895.62 67-T/Park wetpour overlay
16/04/2025 Alphabet (GB) Ltd DDR15 378.95 1-GU22 NHN Lease
17/04/2025 Jules P Curtis FP40 3,750.00 49-Pav Cafe floor
17/04/2025 Chapple & Jenkins FP41 2,258.02 Purchase Ledger Payment
17/04/2025 Paypal DDR16 18.69 75-Mayploe music album
17/04/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR17 281.27 61-Fuel a/c
21/04/2025 HSBC DDR 46.25 Bank charges
22/04/2025 EastGB Ltd D/CARD9 14.40 83-PS Level 2 Food safety
22/04/2025 EastGB Ltd D/CARD10 14.40 82-PC Level 2 Food safety
22/04/2025 HMRC DDR 12,682.83 PAYE/NI Mar 25
22/04/2025 Propel Finance DDR 149.32 Telephone
23/04/2025 Warminster Book Festival FP42 1,500.00 89-Book Festival Grant
23/04/2025 Sydenhams Hire Centres Ltd FP43 19.43 88-Transformer/lead hire
23/04/2025 Sydenhams Ltd FP44 29.95 87-Sand
23/04/2025 Smart Integrated Solutions Ltd FP45 372.00 86-CCTV Camera repairs
23/04/2025 PPL PRS Ltd FP46 112.36 74-SIP PPL/PRS Licence
23/04/2025 Healthmatic FP47 2,730.00 62-HM Door
23/04/2025 Rentokil Iinitial UK Ltd FP48 1,289.21 64-Wasroom hygien contract
23/04/2025 Complete Fire Services Ltd FP49 423.60 48-Hub Fire equip service
23/04/2025 Closomat Ltd FP50 368.40 47-Sink service repair
23/04/2025 Breeze Environmental Ltd FP51 474.00 33-D/House Asbestos survey
23/04/2025 Hire Station Limited FP52 217.20 Purchase Ledger Payment

Continued on Page 3
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23/04/2025 Allett Ltd FP53 16.37 Purchase Ledger Payment
23/04/2025 Amazon Business FP54 91.10 20-Green hammerite paint
23/04/2025 DAC Beachcroft Claims Ltd FP55 240.00 17-Insurance claim VAT
23/04/2025 Chapple & Jenkins FP56 2,199.82 Purchase Ledger Payment
23/04/2025 Worldpay (UK) Ltd DDR18 64.56 1603-C/C Card charges
23/04/2025 Worldpay (UK) Ltd DDR19 133.81 1602-Pav Cafe Card charges
23/04/2025 Total Gas & Power DDR20 7,982.97 11-C/C Gas 31.12-31.3.25
23/04/2025 Paragon DDR 2,467.51 Sweeper lease
24/04/2025 O2 DDR21 243.13 73-Mobile phones
24/04/2025 Booker DDR22 835.81 Purchase Ledger Payment
24/04/2025 Fuel Genie DDR DDR23 294.45 60-Fuel a/c
24/04/2025 Stellantis Ltd DDR 691.44 AF23 ZMO Lease
25/04/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR24 1,136.81 51-P/Toilets Elec Mar 25
25/04/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR25 318.56 56-T/Park elec Mar 25
25/04/2025 ENGIE Power Ltd DDR26 96.11 52-T/Park elec Mar 25
25/04/2025 Engie Power DDR27 149.19 53-Depot Elec Mar 25
25/04/2025 ENGIE Powel Ltd DDR28 1,742.36 54-Hub Elec Mar 25
25/04/2025 Giffgaff D/CARD11 10.00 107-SS Mobile phone
25/04/2025 April Salaries DDR 40,185.17 April Salaries
25/04/2025 Propel Finance DDR 48.40 Telephone
28/04/2025 Mole Valley Farmers DDR29 117.99 116-Poultry corn
28/04/2025 Giffgaff D/CARD12 10.00 109-Boat house wifi
28/04/2025 Barrett Corp & Harrington Ltd D/CARD13 108.00 96-C/C Benchmarking
29/04/2025 Jules P Curtis FP57 935.00 102-Central toilets repairs
29/04/2025 EG Coles FP58 312.00 103-Sherpa mower hire
29/04/2025 FAR Sports Ltd FP59 300.00 104-Youth tennis
29/04/2025 A Seelk-Young FP60 65.00 122-Hub window cleaning
29/04/2025 Swallow Drinks South West Ltd FP61 223.86 126-Slush
29/04/2025 Vinyl Signs (KM Northeast) FP62 58.50 127-SIP A2 signs
29/04/2025 SSE Energy Supply Ltd DDR30 113.75 124-CCTV Elec Mar 25
29/04/2025 Net World Sports DDR31 68.79 121-Football nets
30/04/2025 Hills Waste Solutions Ltd DDR32 516.04 1583-T/Park waste recycling
30/04/2025 Hunot HR DDR33 219.43 8-HR Advice line
30/04/2025 Epos Now Ltd D/CARD14 34.80 Purchase Ledger Payment

Total Payments 186,019.62
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Holding Security description Middle price Market value % of Book cost Estimated Estimated

portfolio income yield %

Liquidity 90,692 20.12 91,392 3,402 3.75

Cash 16,737 3.71 16,737 310 1.85

£ Capital A/c 16,737 3.71 16,737 310 1.85

Government Bonds 73,955 16.41 74,655 3,092 4.18

United Kingdom 57,310 12.72 58,281 2,315 4.04

Conventional 57,310 12.72 58,281 2,315 4.04

100 ISHARES III PLC £128.48 12,848 2.85 12,642 492 3.83

FTSE UK Gilts 0-5

48,000 LEGAL & GENERAL UNIT TST MGRS £0.9263 NAVXD 44,462 9.87 45,639 1,823 4.10

All Stocks Gilt Idx Tst C Inc

Overseas 16,645 3.69 16,374 777 4.67

Index Linked 16,645 3.69 16,374 777 4.67

33,990 ABRDN OEIC V £0.4897 NAVXD 16,645 3.69 16,374 777 4.67

Sht Dur Gbl I/L Bd Instl S Inc

H N Dewey Will Trust  Interim valuation

Valuation as at: 16 Jun 2025
Generated: 17 Jun 2025 Sterling
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Holding Security description Middle price Market value % of Book cost Estimated Estimated

portfolio income yield %

Equity Type Risk 331,511 73.56 314,291 3,557 1.07

Fixed Income 33,628 7.46 32,838 1,968 5.85

Inv. Grade Corp Bond (<A) 24,268 5.38 23,804 1,132 4.66

United Kingdom 11,480 2.55 11,259 605 5.27

9,410 ROYAL LONDON UNIT TRUST MGRS £1.22XD 11,480 2.55 11,259 605 5.27

Sterling Credit Instl Z Inc

Overseas 12,788 2.84 12,545 527 4.12

1,420 CT LUX I £9.0056 NAVCD 12,788 2.84 12,545 527 4.12

Global Corp Bond NGC Inc

Emerging Market Debt 9,360 2.08 9,034 836 8.94

Emerging Market Credit Bonds 9,360 2.08 9,034 836 8.94

1,060 MORGAN STANLEY £8.83 NAV 9,360 2.08 9,034 836 8.94

Emerg Mkts Debt Opps JHR Inc

H N Dewey Will Trust  Interim valuation

Valuation as at: 16 Jun 2025
Generated: 17 Jun 2025 Sterling



Page 3 of 5

Holding Security description Middle price Market value % of Book cost Estimated Estimated

portfolio income yield %

Equity 297,883 66.10 281,453 1,589 0.53

United Kingdom 76,742 17.03 61,053 835 1.09

Real Estate Investment Trusts 19,574 4.34 7,214 835 4.27

2,850 SEGRO PLC £6.868 19,574 4.34 7,214 835 4.27

10p New Ordinary Cons Shares

UK Investment Companies 57,168 12.69 53,839 0 0.00

4,960 CT UK ICVC V £4.746 NAVXD 23,540 5.22 22,276 0 0.00

Responsible UK Equity 2 Acc

26,170 RLUM LTD £1.285 NAVXD 33,628 7.46 31,563 0 0.00

Sustainable Leaders Tst E Acc

Overseas Developed 57,309 12.72 54,041 0 0.00

North American Investments 26,735 5.93 27,141 0 0.00

1,338.0921 BROWN ADVISORY FUNDS £19.98 NAV 26,735 5.93 27,141 0 0.00

US Sustainable Growth C Inc

European Investments 21,447 4.76 17,986 0 0.00

36,940 SCHRODER INVESTMENT MGMT £0.5806 NAV 21,447 4.76 17,986 0 0.00

European Q Acc (GBP)

H N Dewey Will Trust  Interim valuation

Valuation as at: 16 Jun 2025
Generated: 17 Jun 2025 Sterling
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Holding Security description Middle price Market value % of Book cost Estimated Estimated

portfolio income yield %

Japanese Investments 9,127 2.03 8,914 0 0.00

1,700 ISHARES IV PLC USD7.3 9,127 2.03 8,914 0 0.00

MSCI Japan ESG Screened ETF

Developing Markets 13,882 3.08 13,197 0 0.00

Asia Pacific Investments 13,882 3.08 13,197 0 0.00

115 VONTOBEL FUND MGMT SA £120.71 NAV 13,882 3.08 13,197 0 0.00

MTX Sus Asian Ldrs Ex-Jap Acc

Global 132,508 29.40 134,847 754 0.57

Global Investments 132,508 29.40 134,847 754 0.57

6,800 ARTEMIS FUND MGRS £5.0509 NAV 34,346 7.62 31,504 0 0.00

SmartGARP Global Equity I Acc

11,170 CT UK ICVC V £1.858 NAVXD 20,754 4.61 22,530 21 0.10

Responsible Gbl Equity SC2 Inc

6,860 FORTEM FUND £1.3885 NAV 9,525 2.11 9,079 0 0.00

Capital Progressive Gwth A Acc

9,120 FUND PARTNERS LTD £1.7897 NAV 16,322 3.62 18,110 143 0.87

WHEB Sustain Impact D Inc

9,690 IMPAX FUNDS (IRE) PLC £1.497 NAV 14,506 3.22 15,804 128 0.88

Environmental Mkts X Inc (GBP)

1,750 ISHARES III PLC USD6.931 LTP 8,921 1.98 9,184 0 0.00

MSCI Wld Paris Align Clim ETF

H N Dewey Will Trust  Interim valuation

Valuation as at: 16 Jun 2025
Generated: 17 Jun 2025 Sterling



This valuation contains prices as at the close of business on the valuation date. Consequently, it may not be updated for very recent transactions or corporate actions and if you hold illiquid
investments, the price shown is the last reported price available to us.
Rathbones Investment Management Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
Registered office: Port of Liverpool Building, Pier Head, Liverpool L3 1NW.  Registered in England No. 01448919. VAT Registration No. GB 241 6893 49.
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Holding Security description Middle price Market value % of Book cost Estimated Estimated

portfolio income yield %

Global Investments (cont.) 132,508 29.40 134,847 754 0.57

2,150 POLAR CAPITAL FUND £9.4874 NAV 20,398 4.53 19,800 463 2.27

Global Insurance E Dist (GBP)

40 ROBECO CAPITAL GROWTH FUNDS £193.41 NAV 7,736 1.72 8,836 0 0.00

Smart Material Eqty I Acc GBP

Private Equity 17,442 3.87 18,315 0 0.00

Private Equity Stock 17,442 3.87 18,315 0 0.00

5,700 PANTHEON INTL PLC £3.06SE 17,442 3.87 18,315 0 0.00

6.7p Ordinary Shares

Diversifiers 28,466 6.32 24,842 802 2.82

Infrastructure Funds 10,271 2.28 11,475 802 7.81

4,660 INTL PUBLIC PARTNERSHIPS LTD £1.216XR 5,667 1.26 5,956 390 6.88

0.01p Ordinary Shares

5,500 RENEWABLES INFRASTRUCTURE GRP £0.837XD 4,604 1.02 5,519 412 8.95

NPV Ordinary Shares

Commodities (Non-Cyclical) 18,195 4.04 13,367 0 0.00

75 INVESCO PHYSICAL MKTS PLC £242.6 18,195 4.04 13,367 0 0.00

Secured Gold Linked Nts (GBP)

Total for Portfolio 450,669 100.00 430,525 7,761 1.72

H N Dewey Will Trust  Interim valuation

Valuation as at: 16 Jun 2025
Generated: 17 Jun 2025 Sterling



 

 

Grant application Criteria 

 
Terms and Conditions for Grants 2025 

Each year Warminster Town Council allocates budgeted funds on anything which, in the 

Council’s opinion, is in the interest of its area or part of its area, or in the interest of all or 

some of the inhabitants of that area. The grants must satisfy two criteria: 

• The Council must be satisfied that there is a direct benefit to its area or part of its 

area or to some or all of its inhabitants. 

• The Council must ensure that the direct benefit which will accrue to its area or 

inhabitants will be commensurate with the amount of expenditure. 

Any grant will include a proviso that the recipient should attend the Annual Town Meeting 

to report on how the money has been used, or if this is not possible must provide the Clerk 

with a written report for the meeting. 

Procedure 

The Town Council has agreed the following procedure: 

1. That the Finance and Audit Committee will consider applications.  

2. Details explaining how to apply for a grant will be uploaded to the Council’s website.  

3. That grants be made in accordance with the following criteria: 

• That there will be direct benefit to Warminster or part of the area or to some 

or all of its inhabitants. 

• That the direct benefit which will accrue to the area or inhabitants will be 

commensurate with the amount of expenditure. 

• That, apart from disaster fund appeals, no grants will be made to national 

based organisations unless they can show the proportion of direct benefit to 

the residents of Warminster. 

• That grants will only be made to individuals in exceptional circumstances. 

• The grant application must be applied for by an authorised member of the 

charity or organisation. 

• Only one grant per organisation will be given in any one council year and this 

will be limited to £2,500 per applicant. The council year runs from 1st April–

31st March. 

• Any grant budget not allocated at the meeting in, or nearest to June, will be 

available for allocation at subsequent meetings of the Finance and Audit 

Committee up to 31st March in the following year. This will be available only 
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to new applicants who have not already been previously considered within 

that financial year.  

• The Council does not usually fund activities or projects that it considers to be 

the prime responsibility of another Statutory Authority or government body 

For example, schools and churches. The Council will not usually be able to 

consider applications from schools for an activity that takes place within the 

school day. However, there may be instances where the Town Council can 

consider grants from organisations associated with a school and where there 

is a wider benefit beyond education alone. 

Selection Process 

The Council will review each application provided that all supplementary information has 

been supplied. 

The deadline date for submitting applications is 16th June 2025. Incomplete forms will not 

be considered. Please ensure that you also include, in your application, evidence of your 

group’s accounts, your Terms of Reference, invoices or quotes for what you are using the 

grant for, your Equal Opportunities Policy and your group’s constitution. At the end of the 

application form, please tick the checklist showing that you have included them in your 

application. 

Payments will be issued as soon as possible once the grant has been approved. 

 

Specific Grants – These are for grants larger than £2,500. 

Because the grants are so large, the Council makes special budget provision for them. They 

operate on a different timescale to other grants. If you would like a grant larger than 

£2,500, please contact the town council to discuss options. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 











Regular Payments List May 2025  

Company    Service Frequency 

ALPHABET GB  Vehicle Monthly 

BOOKER LTD  Cash and Carry  Variable 

DE LAGE LANDEN  Cherry Picker Monthly 

DVLA  Licensing Variable 

ENGIE POWER  Electricity Monthly 

EVERFLOW LTD  Water Monthly 

FUELGENIE   Fuel Variable 

GOCARDLESS  Tennis Courts Variable 

GRENKELEASING LIMI  Photocopy hire Variable 

GRIST ENVIRONMNENTAL  Skips  Variable 



HILLS WASTE SOLUTIONS  Waste and recycling   Variable 

INFORMATION 

COMMISIONERS OFFICE 

 Data Protection  Annual 

MOLE VALLEY FARMERS   Agricultural supplies Monthly 

NETITUDE  IT support and phone lines Monthly 

O2  Mobile phone bills Monthly 

OCTOPUS ENERGY  Electric Charging Variable 

OFFICE EVOLUTION  Photocopy charges  Variable 

PARAGON  Vehicle Monthly 

PAYPAL  Payment service Variable 

PEOPLESAFE (SKYGUARD)  Microguard  Monthly 

POSITIVE ENERGY  Electricity Splashpad and Café Monthly  

PROPEL FINANCE  Mobile Phones Variable 



PUBLIC WORKS LOANS  Public Works Loan    

 Repayment 

Bi-annual  

SSE ENERGY SUPPLY CCTV Cameras Monthly 

STELLANTIS FS UK   Electric Vehicle  Monthly  

STREAMLINE/WORLDPAY   Card charges Monthly 

STRIPE  Tennis Courts Membership  

TRADE UK -SCREWFIX  Building supplies Variable 

TOTAL ENERGIES  Electric  Monthly 

TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL Waste Monthly 

VWFS UK LIMITED  Vehicle lease Variable 

WESSEX LIFT CO  Civic Centre Lift Service 

 contract 

Quarterly 

WILTSHIRE COUNCIL  Payroll Monthly 

WILTSHIRE COUNCIL  Rates Monthly 

WORLD PAY  Card Machines Monthly 



 



Warminster Town Council22/05/2025

11:59

Page 1

Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 1 Date 30/04/2025

A/c Description Actual

Asset Value Depreciation Net ValueFixed Assets

1 Freehold Land & Buildings 1,560,403 462,793 1,097,610
11 Leasehold Land & Buildings 7,901 3,338 4,563
21 Vehicles & Equipment 694,157 484,495 209,662
41 Infrastructure Assets 1,160,816 453,384 707,432
61 Community Assets 105,127 0 105,127

Total Fixed Assets 3,528,404 1,404,010 2,124,394

Current Assets

101 Debtors - Civic Centre 11,102
102 Debtors - Town Council 7,269
105 VAT Control A/c 35,031
118 Stripe 106
120 Stock - Bar 3,111
121 Stock - Pavilion Cafe 2,338
200 Current/Instant Access Account 747,448
215 CCLA - Deposit Fund 1,580,351
220 Petty Cash Account 250
221 Float - Civic Centre 700
222 Float - Pavillion Cafe 425

Total Current Assets 2,388,133

Current Liabilities

501 Trade Creditors 20,550
504 Bankings to Allocate 34
510 Accruals 3,460
515 PAYE/NIC Due 15,231
516 Superannuation 12,499
530 Mayor Charity 2,319
560 Booking Deposits 50
565 Deposits - Bookings (150)

Total Current Liabilities 53,992

Net Current Assets 2,334,140

Total Assets less Current Liabilities 4,458,534

Long Term Liabilities

391 Deferred Grants - Applied 730,109
392 Deferred Grants - Released (259,922)
401 PWLB Loan 203,544

Total Long Term Liabilities 673,731

Total Assets less Total Liabilities 3,784,803

Represented by :-

300 Current Year Fund 493,384
310 General Reserves 444,831
315 EMR Capital Projects 376,524
316 EMR Assets 490,000
317 EMR Events/Markets 25,000
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Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 1 Date 30/04/2025

A/c Description Actual

318 EMR Outside Services 55,368
319 EMR Elections 44,183
323 EMR Tennis Courts 11,483
325 EMR CCTV 10,000
326 EMR Climate Change 29,000
327 EMR Neighbourhood Plan 26,000
332 EMR Sweeper 5,000
333 EMR Cycle Path 20,000
336 EMR Training 2,062
338 EMR Play Areas 50,000
339 EMR Youth Provision 35,000
343 EMR Town Crier 2,261
346 EMR Website 15,000
358 EMR CIL 23-24 116,464
360 Capital Financing Account 1,450,663
361 EMR CIL 24-25 42,580
362 EMR LHFIG 30,000
363 EMR Town Centre 10,000

Total Equity 3,784,803




